

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl A No.16 of 2024

Md Abdul Kalam ... Appellant

-Versus-

State of Manipur ... Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
29.04.2025

Present Mr.Th.Jugindro, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr.S.Niranjan, learned PP, for the State respondent.

Paper Book is ready. However, Mr.Jugindro, learned counsel for the appellant has pointed out that Page No.3-12, 15-20, 107-109 and 110 of the Paper Book is not legible.

Registry is directed to replace the same with legible copy.

List this case on 30.5.2025.

JUDGE