

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl A No.16 of 2024 with
MC (Crl A) No.16 of 2025

Md Abdul Kalam ... Appellant

-Versus-

State of Manipur ... Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

28.1.2026

Present Mr.Th.Jugindro, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr.H.Samarjit, learned PP submits that the matter may be taken up on some other day due to personal difficulty.

List on 16.2.2026.

JUDGE